# Alice Springs Community Financial Services Limited A.B.N. 97 122 893 449 To be held 6:00 pm on 26 November 2024 Chamber of Commerce, Alice Plaza, 36 Todd Mall, Alice Springs.

Important information for Shareholders

### 1. Meeting details:

The Annual General Meeting will be held at 6:00 pm on 26 November 2024 and hosted at Chamber of Commerce, Alice Plaza, 36 Todd Mall, Alice Springs.

There will be a virtual option offered to shareholders to join the Annual General Meeting. Shareholders are provided with a Proxy Voting form if they cannot attend in person or via the virtual option.

## 2. How to vote:

Each shareholder is, or joint shareholders are, entitled to only one vote.

Shares will be taken to be held by the persons whose names appear on the **Alice Springs Community Financial Services Limited** share registry as at 4pm ACST<u>on 25 November 2024</u>. Please note that voting via proxy prior to the meeting will not prohibit registered shareholders from voting live at the Annual General Meeting should they wish to change their vote.

Proxy Forms may be submitted to <a href="mailto:secretary1.ascb@gmail.com">secretary1.ascb@gmail.com</a>.

Alternatively, Proxy Forms may be mailed/delivered to Alice Springs Community Financial Services Limited, Community Bank Alice Springs, Shop 39a Yeperenye Shopping Centre, Alice Springs NT 0870 OR PO Box 4079 Alice Springs NT 0871

# 3. Need help?

If you have any questions about the Annual General Meeting or voting process, please <u>secretary1.ascb@gmail.com</u> and assistance will be provided within 3 business days of receipt.

## Alice Springs Community Financial Services Limited A.B.N. 97 122 893 449

# To be held 6:00 pm on 26 November 2024

Chamber of Commerce, Alice Plaza, 36 Todd Mall, Alice Springs.

Items of General Business

### 1. Receipt of Annual Report

To receive the company's Financial Report, the Directors' Reports and the Auditor's Report for the year ended 30 June 2024.

### 2. Election of Directors

To consider, and if thought fit, to pass each of the following resolutions as an ordinary resolution.

### Election of Directors appointed since the last Annual General Meeting

- (a) That Rajendra Maharajan be elected as a Director of the company.
- (b) That Anne Elizabeth Coleman be elected as a Director of the company.
- (c) That Douglas Amoako be elected as a Director of the company.

#### **Re-election of Directors**

The requirement of one third of Directors holding office at the previous AGM to retire is met by the retirement of Bridget Elizabeth May.

(d) That Bridget Elizabeth May be re-elected as a Director of the company.

#### **Items of Special Business**

#### 3. Mission Statement

To consider, and if thought fit, approve Alice Springs Community Financial Services Limited's Mission Statement.

Attending the meeting: All shareholders may attend the Annual General Meeting.

Joint holders: In the case of joint shareholders, all holders may attend the Meeting. If only one holder attends (including by proxy), that shareholder may vote at the Meeting as if that holder were solely entitled to the shares. If more than one joint holder is present (including by proxy), the joint holder whose name appears first in the register may vote.

*Proxy:* If you are unable to attend the Meeting, you are entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote. See the attached Proxy Form for information on appointing a proxy.

*Corporate shareholder:* A corporate shareholder may appoint one or more persons to act as its representative under section 250D of the Corporations Act, but only one representative may exercise the corporate shareholder's powers at any one time. The company requires written evidence of a representative's appointment to be given to the company before the meeting.

**Voting rights:** Each shareholder is entitled to one vote. For the purposes of voting at the Meeting, shares will be taken to be held by the persons who are registered as members as at 3pm on 26 November 2024.

By order of the Board

Anne Coleman Director / Company Secretary 5.11.2024

Explanatory letter, Alice Springs Community Financial Services Limited Mission Statement and a Proxy form accompany this Notice of Meeting.